In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

THURSDAY

L

Companies House

*AT7Z568U0
0 21/02/201¢ #227

COMPANIES HOUSE

*
A2

Company details

Company number | 0 FI—B—WFO\’?’?W

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |H|V|V Retail Limited

hold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Neil David
Surname Gostelow
Administrator's address
Building name,’number’15 Canada Square
Street |Canary Wharf
’London
Post town l
County/Region l
Postcode | El1 |4 5| G l L l
Country l
u Administrator’s name o
Full f ; © Other administrator
ull forename(s) David John Use this section to tell us about
Surname Pike another administrator.
Administrator's address e
Building name/number ‘1 5 Canada Square 8 Other administratnﬁ
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘Canary Wharf another administrator.
fLondon
Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode | El1]a Fg Gl L
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

& What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us 2bout an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Alll fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: ®You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMB, VAM7
. - CVA1, CVA3, Cva4
L Receiver - AMO02, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
OO Manager AMO6, AMO7, AM08, AMO9,
: AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, RECZ, REC3
o o - LIG2, LIQ3, LIQD5, LIQT3, Lig14,
O  Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU1S
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) William James
Surname Wright
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber| 15 Canada Square
Street | Canary Whartf
Post town ' London
County/Region |
Postcode E |1 |4 1 5 G|L
Country |

04717 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

l:' Statement of concurrence

7|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

A o2 f2forle

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S S N N U

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

e T L

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) insert name and
address of regisiered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
HMV Retail Limited 08380689

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 011094 of 2018

Statement as to the affairs of (a} HMV Retail Limited (the ‘Company’), KPMG LLP,
15 Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, Greater London, E14 5GL

On the 28 December 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the Company as at 28 December 2018 the date

that the Company entered administration.

Full name C; BL_t-\

\~NoOo D

Signed 5 \/‘\_:)
Dated \L\'\IQ\\\C\ _

\




19°991858'62

000

LG YPL'TI0'6E

000

1v'991'858'62

[4: R34 74
v9'086'98T'
S6'0L9'TES'S
84'90S'T09
£T'89P'199'Z1
BEBIT'TLL'E
94'556'76€

SE'ZS6'0TS'T
000

00°LTB'TER'SY

00’0

£6'v02’T10'6E

DO'LIR'TER' 9

TIERY'OPT
v9'086'98L Y
S6'0L9°1ES'S
BY"905'109
TELBY'TVE'YT
69'EET'BTL'S

68'00€'29¥

L0'B0S°TPT'L
TE'ETL'98L

00°L18°'TER"9Y-

HAY

3
Bs||eay O palewNlsy

00’ I'TER'9P-

000

3
anjep x0og

1

G R

g0t §

? w aunjeulis

SHOLIGIW) TVILNIYIIIYd YO ITAVNVAY S13ISSY TWI0L QILVINILSI

jueq je yse)

usue.} uf yse)

sunoday paxa0|g Patiey> vj ysed
sajes pue sjiL

2IeMY0S pue JJemp.ley 13ndwo)
wawdinb3 Jayo ‘asnyiwng pue sBunyy ‘saunixyy ‘Aumydoys
59509

S135SE padieyoun |80
s19ssy padieyaun

alseyd Jupeoy) 0} Pafans syasse jeyo)

pURH L) puR yueg 3 Ysed
:5101G3Q
‘Alojuaayy

519558 pax|4
:alieya Bupeoyj 03 13lqns 51B5sY

/2 siapjoy alseya paxny 03 snding/jjejai0ys
siapjoy adseyd paxy 0} anp sIUNOWUY 5537

adlet)a pax|) 01 13RIqNs IS5V [L101

alieyd paxy 0} 1Iqns s1assy

slassy

S13SSY 40 AHVINWNNS - ¥
anwisd ARA



HMV R

LTD

Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A)

Preferential Creditors:
Preferential Creditors
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estmated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding shortfall to floating charge holders):

Unsecured (trade) {(non-preferential) creditors
Unsecured Intercompany creditors

Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors
Unsecured employee creditors

Unsecured (other) creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down) {NB debt is fixed and floating charge so

given no fixed charge assets all recoveries against floating charge assets)
Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down}

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down}

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated deficiency as regards members

Signature Q \/Q Date 14 \1\ L9
~_/ ML

S—boooo

Book Value
£

29,858,166.491

-1,259,536.34

28,598,630.07

0.00

28,598,630.07

-600,000.00

27,998,630.07

-46,831,817.00

~18,833,186.93

600,000.00
0.00

"~ 600,000.00

-39,275,943.04
-4,172,065.85
-2,436,665.07
-9,489,649.69

-65,211,761.14

-64,611,761.14

0.00
0.00
-18,833,186.93

-83,444,948.06

-1.00

-83,444,949.06



|s90€T’E2- YOE THY "AFWBNS "TIHA3Y 'STZ X084 Od| {LNIWNSISNOD) OA0IA 18 DISNIN 13135
log'oga'stE's- AXZ EN3 "0T1313N3 ‘NNIAY NOSITIOW 430 ‘Ndvd YAONNI ‘AYM YV10S 9 Java ANOS QILININ 3d0YN3I DAV ANOS
£T'E8b'8" USE SZdN "HANOWNOW "MIUYNYD ‘SAT1 INOLSYAM AUV SSINISNE INDLSYAM QL1 NOLLNSIYISIO JISNW 31804
90'021°0v9- 8HY LTM ‘NCONOT 'L33¥15 QT3I4LIHM TS-Sh Q11 5vS NOILYAITI
YT LLYSPO'E- ‘BHT VIIOM ‘NOCNOT 133415 QUO4X0 M3N 0TT-08 ‘3ISNOH LI3dS0Yd QILIAN (%N) S3YNLDIE TYSHIAINA
T LOL'6RL- NVS 9735 'NOGNO1T 'GVOY 350148 ATTONVH ‘JUANID SSINISNE AVMILYS “ISNOHYIMOJ MIN 3HL QLT NOHNAMASIA JISNIN ¥4 0¥d
|szeey'1ZS'S- SIZ PIM NOGND ‘UCPUOT J91€3.0) ‘PRCY SIOWUOAY ‘aaeHIA UOIIUISUZ) ‘9snOH Juowneag| SOW WSUSMNN
GE'STZIZL'T- AHS 8M 'NOGNCY ‘133u1S A¥Y30 6] QILINN ¥N INIWNIVLEILNG JISNN ANOS
|66 SOy 7vd ‘HLvA 'SMIA AINILIN £-§ QILIAN AvE NOOW 3IVH
|go'zsi'en- "WYY DU 'ONIGYIY 'TIVIHL 'AVOY QVIHMOUNY “N¥vd OVIHMOUYY a3LMN LSYOJ1S3IM
T'99¥'6S~ Nt TNS ‘ATHHNS ‘THOIATINGD ‘3SOTD I3HL LNNTYM ‘3SNOH HIDNVH 'HOOTS QUE QALIND 140518N
69'97£68%- MYR £S5 'Q13144THS ‘PUBIS) WRydY 13315 (|RS5NY T 3A3 89
9/ GESTL- 432 196 ‘JUIHSAYOILNIH ‘IOVNIAILS Nrvd ADOTONHIAL AVMOVIIN *35071D QHOSHIHLNY ISNOH LINAY ANFWNIVIHIING JNOH S010N1S AINSIO LIV
|og-oer’or1- *3SE DEOS ‘NOLJWVHLNODS 'ANI LSIM ‘TIVA ¥¥0 6 '39001 V0 GALIAN 330 ¥D0u|
{BTES- ¥XZ €M 'NOONOT ‘31VIS3 AVMISIM ‘OVOY TIINNYE EE-TE AL WLIDIA HVISLIS
|eoést agt- 41 €I "AIHUNS ‘WYHONIQTIOM ‘OvOY WYHOINIGTOM ‘WY QOOMHIHIS QL1510N00kd NUYWIaVYL
RTLTOTLT- BMB XTOM 'NOGNO? ‘GvOH 5.070803HL 86 “ISNOH Y3INUYM QL7 %N LNIWNIVIYILNG SHIHLOYE YINEVM
oz syr'Ise- HYZ STO ‘THIHSIWVH ‘WVH3IHYS ‘ATTILIHM ‘A1vd SSINISNE INTI0S 'AVMIEY 009T "WNYLD3dS Q3L 3dOYN3 WNOINI}
1L L90'82- MXO0 ETLY ‘AFYUNS "3I9QIHEAIM 'SONYIXOOUE ‘SLHDIEH JHL| QLI 3d0YN3 ANDS|
1S 0EV'9T- AYE ETNG ‘XISSNS 1SIM ‘ONIHLHOM "3S07D AVAVEVS 'S1DIAY3S Y008 NOLJWVHILLN| (SwWviEY) 411 $3D1A43S Y008 NOLIWYHIILLIY]
00'65y- 108 €M ‘NOGNOT ‘QVOY ONIMYILS 6E-6Z ‘ISHOH NHOMLIN] GALUAN 3INDSIEVEY
05'1- U0 ¥EN 'SIAVH 'QVOH YOOHASTING '3SNOH YHNLNIA ‘T LINN QLT3N Y2
LS T6T'ZT- MIE LTM ‘NOGNO1 ‘133815 HIWILHOW 0Z 'OL1 SN008 NOLTYVD {NOLTHVD) L1 SHIHSNENd SNITIDI ¥3duvH
ZEE8T- X89 NTM 'X3ST10AIW ‘JYOWNVILS 'O¥0Y HIMNHI 6 '001J 35T {S10) AL $IIAHIS YOOE NOLIWVHILLLN|
TS'ET6TT- gHE XTIM ‘NOONO ‘QYON NNI SAVYD ZZT {SBS) QILIWN SYIHSNIBNG SNITIOD H3dHVH)
665 ¥O8 613d 'JHIHSIDAIGNVD “SLOIN ‘1S "SLOIN '35 "NOIOS NGLVI ‘AVOY GHYMOH Q34NN SIUVMISNOH NHVINEYIdS|
15°212°051- d8b TdH ‘OvILSIWIH 13W2H ‘NI 3NV G0OM 99 a1 %008 99|
R9'0B6'96" DNL pMS 'NOONOT 'QvOH J00VINIYL ‘GHVA NON 6 {vdvIN,Q) L1 53)IAYI5 HOOB NOLJIWYHI LLLIN|
BLVOE'L- NE LM 'NOONDT "L334.S SH3INY3E ST/ 5534d SNAINWO
log'o1- 235 T¥d ‘NOLSIYd ‘INYI NOLIIG0IE WEYWHILIYM FHL TT 0I0N1S Q31NN $E-1)
{00°000°€€- Zvk €8N ‘X35I1Q0IW 'SIAVH ‘QvOH NOLONMIW 6 “3SNOH JL8 JNOUO 318 ¥3IDIID
TY'E0E'SE- gvT 93N “FILSYIM3N ‘QVOY ¥INTYM ‘10¥153 SLINOH ‘L¥N02 INOLSTINEG0D b1 alL) {ISNN} WYHIYYM '3 NOSMYIN
ITTLLEr D3t T2 ‘JUIHSIAVH ‘INOLSONISYE “MIIA ONISYE "SINYSSIVNIY 00ZT 03111 3d0¥N3 HOV3B 118N
loz'6z8'0S1- AANS OTHd ‘JHIHSHLIYId ‘FRMODRIVIE ‘QVOY QuvA L1 ¥03Wva 1]
Ov've- %39 73 'NOANOT ‘LIIULS QYOIIUZH LT QL7 ADVHISNOD T534VIS JHL
SSTLZTISL- S18 VIM ‘'NOGNO ‘UOpUGT J318219) ‘PEOY 2JOWINDAY ‘JJefIA UDIBUSUSY aSNOH JUOWNEIR 017 SNOILVH3JO QH0I3Y TWSHIAIND

{3)3q2a ssaippy awey
0 JunOwWy
SHOLIGIHD JOVUL ANYIWO)D

A0V IIvVIEd AWH



05'vZ6'0E6'T- S18 6TdH ‘SN ‘AYNGSINAY ‘INVTSNVEVH 'SIILSID0T WYHND QL1 AN SN EaANYYM|
LL'8T6'90€- d14 JTM ‘NOVANOT ‘133415 HONOYOTTHYN 1v¥340 OT A17 30 INIWNIVIHILINT JALDYHILNI ANOS
00'y AXZ ENT 'X3STN0GIN '013HINT 'AVM BVTOS 9 'S3IAYIS 1I0IHD QYA ANOS {JQYAANOS) {MON} JISAIN ANOS
£6'95€°8E1- 73T 155 'X3553 'NOANSVA 'AVHNYIHLAOS "ISNOH DNILI3N YOO GNZ GILINI AVd3
r'2L9'sT- 319 /Hd ‘JUIHSYINYT "ATTHOHD 3NV NOLXN3 ‘2180 2| OL71 X3LnvaINd
£1906'2- H06 ETNS ‘THIHSLIM WYHSHO? 'GVGY $STI3MISIM 'JLVLS3 TVIMISNONI SAVARIAIE TTV Q3L NOLLNAIYLSIO JISTI AYIADDSID
S80LT'8L: Z19 ZZN ‘NOGNO1 'GvQY SuNB0I 1IVLIS3 INIOVUL E 1INN] "L SIDNANAS YIHSIIEN ONNOYYNYNL
L2°9HZ'90T- YMB 6ZOH "INCLSONISYE “A8vd SSINISNE WYHINIHD “Ava 3381 INIT ‘'000MHII3E 99] QL1 Din) vinvH
26 G2 PET- N3Z NIM ‘NOONDY "L33YLS ¥3NVE 55 017 SNDILOWOUd O1INYa
t¥'968'ET- HHZ TTDL ‘NOAIQ ‘LOAEY NOLM3N ‘SNIQTING NOILYLS 3015dN ‘I¥vnDS NOAZQ 02 ar1I o0 WNIND
SL'08L°2T- S46 ZIMS ‘NOGNOT 'WYHTVE "aVOY JYOWSNIO 7 LHNOD SSIHONA 2 Q3LININ ONIAYYL VINVIDO
TT'626'I6t 490 TENL "LN3) ‘3SQIENOL ‘OvOd NIHD XV0 AN "Huvd SSINISNE TIIHBIWOS '3SNOH SJIQIWOH {NOJ) QILININ SONVYE V)
6v'BET'SBS T Xt 6D ¥3553 ‘NOGIVIN TIIH AYMISNYVD 3HL ‘Gv0Y QYOJITIVD 9-5 LINN AN 0NN
20'0L6'aTe- ‘5008 "ONVIHIZLIMS ‘HDINNZ ‘SEZ 3SSVHLSHIIUNIIH {LNIWNDISNOI) AONVITINNS
11097225 43b 831 ‘¥3153131 ‘ABYIE 'AVOY NHYd ‘SHYOM THL ap
£5bLT'L6T- dH9 831 "H3LS3DI31 "INOLSIIHM ‘A¥AL 3DNH8 'V LIND dNOYD 1Y JHL 7 WNOILYNYILNI QINVHAY
05 VT SNB TED ‘MODSV1D ‘Qv0Y INVISNEINYD 05 32¥NOS X004
TE088'9- aat 66WI 'NYW 40 3151 ‘SV19100 ‘3SNOH NOIWYHD ‘O X08 Od ONLLINYYIN 3NND
60°LET'6T- ANZ TM INZ )L TAC'NOGNOT ‘QY 1¥N0J WYHNILIOL 60T “ISNOH I1dVIN QILINIT INIWINIVLYIING 1IH
Y0'Z0S'ET- HNO 015 ‘IHIHSINVHONININE ‘H1VIH ¥3AI ‘QYOR 000MINId ‘SOIGNLS GOOMINIE J1d SN SHAI HOIH]
AN TIX vRv LYH ‘SHOWNVLS “Hvd W13 ¥T 'H0ON 1ST Z30NS Q11 5040734 soan|
TR60L'T ANZ 6L 'ABUYNS 'NOLONISSIHI ‘GYOE OVIHYIHLYIT "¥HVA SSINISNE TIIMBVS 'vb LINN QLN NODTTIL OE AINANDI
v6' 200921 HY8 MTM ‘NOGNOT 13381 LIUVO¥YIN 6T ‘MO0 Hidid (LN3WNDISNOD) LIYIdS
LT988'ET- ZOE £TNE "X35505 15IM "ONIHLYOM “T1vO NYWOIA TV (HOL1d} Q17 $3DIAY3S NOOE NOLJWVHIILLN
E8'SET'SE- AT £S5 SADNE 'MOTYVIA 'ivd 38019 ‘INNIAY QHIHL “3SNOH J141Dvd QL1 3N Y3SIFHNNIS
ZSELT- 180 E¥D ‘ATHUNS ‘JYITILAHM ‘Qv0Y INOLSGOD SLF "ISNOH INBN08| AT NOILNEIYLSIO 093IaN
656 XOE $3S 'NOONOT ‘30154334 ZT-8 'WHVYHINIVY £0Z ‘9 .LINN _ (171 NOILNAIYISIO 193610 WYY
99°5£6'v91- ¥06 DIXO ‘NOXO ‘GUO49NNTVYM ‘QV0Y LIOYDYIHLIH 'ISNOH HIALAY 01 NOLLNBIYLSIA JISNW QV3H JiLSVd]
£2°90Z- QarZ 8TOM ‘SLY3H "QHO41YM 'OY0Y HEHOMSNYINXDIY L6 HJ)0d3 zo...._bn“
7895911~ A10 599 ‘MODSVID ‘HLAST 'H1S NMOLMAN 0Z INSWNSISNOD NVINRQ NOGHOD]
00°v8g- . SX9 TZOW ‘FHIHSAWYH "IN0ISONISYS "TIHNSANNOH ‘OVOY 1INNYE AL TVNOLLYNYI L6 SHIHSIIENS NYTIWOVIAY
L0'Z19's- V{6 0TXO ‘NOXO "GYOAONITIVM "GVON 1308DHIHLIH "ISNOH HIALAV Q11 NOLLNOIYSIT JISOW OYIH J1ISVd
19452ty AMF XTIM N ‘NOGNOT ‘GVOY SO10803HL 86 ‘ISNOH HINUYM {INIWNBISNOD) 030IA IWOH HINUYM]
S1°SEQZE- HAZ SZOH ‘FHIHSWYH "GUVIYHIH ‘INY 3DVIHDLYHEIS ‘1UN0OD HONVIN 'SNId TINE 3HL NOILNBIYASIO HION| -
91595 b2 L INE 6TdH 'SHDNA "AYNBSITAY ‘INY] SNYEwY QL1 WNAON WVHENID
B85'E68'886- AXL ENI *Q7313N3 "INNIAY NOSITIOW 330 ‘NEvd YAONNI 'AYM ¥Y10S 9 '0L) O30IA NIVLYAING ¢ G171 030IA NIVLHIING 2
{3} 192a SSIPpY auiey
§O JUnowy N
SHOLIQ3YD 30VYL ANVEWODD -

aL1Iviad AWH



Ob'6EE'T- QdE LTM ‘NOGNOT ‘133815 STaM LT-41 {134534d) Q31NN IDIAYIS NOOS IHL
6L ¥h2'9- MBb YTOM ‘NOGND1 ‘SaN3id 5.A3NI0T 1Z-02 {SNYTAN) QI LIWIT NOLLNGIHLSIO NYTIINDVIN
2601~ 3N6 679 "YILSIHINVN "AUNY "INV SHIWNG| Q3LIWN TYNOILYNHILNI O¥SWVS
00'E2¢'BT- fAS SE8 ‘JUIHSYINVT ‘NOLONIHIDY 'INYHLIV “NUvd SSINISNE WVYHLIVY '3AIHA XOOYA NILYOHS aL1 {»n) sLLYax3
TZ'E68'92~ 0T TX3 ‘NOAIQ *W313XI 1SV AVHNEIHLINOS EZ QALINI SY008 HIHLO¥E F1LLN|
£E'TOV'9- AT 595 "JIHSQYOALYIH NIHILIH 'QVOH FOVLINYIH VST 3180N 2 0108|
6b'T99'¢- WS TTS7'SA331 AVAL WNINNITIW S "3SNOH YIINHIAL QALINN VIINHIAL-0IANY]
SE'TVG'9T- dNO T35 'NOONOT ‘133¥1S NUVMHLNOS byT {NVLIL} NOILNBIYLSIO NYTIRDYW|
bYET- 812 TV ‘HivE ‘SONIGIUNG ONVINIGWNHLYON £ {SNOJ NOISHYN) TTHOM NMOLIWOH|
P LET'E6 IdE TN IHINSAHOQ3E ‘NOLN ‘NIFUD ALiIBVdYD 096 Q17 %0 QINVAIA]
¥9'0£9'ES- 0% ZIND “JHIHSHNYH ‘TIVA HSY “NYvd SNXIN ‘€ LIND QAL 3d0¥N3 ASNIANI|
09'ERZ'ET- 1159 STJH ‘SXIN\ ‘NITYD YIWTOH ‘OVOH GNOD M3IN ‘JONVHIXI 010 3HL O3LIAIT {3TVSTIOHM] SHOOE NODVLIO|
I6'Evv's" 10T 65 ‘Q131343HS "AVM UTIAL '€ LINN QL7 13410 SYIM3ISLS3E
OT'8Lz'18- ZHT OTMN "'NOGNOT ‘N3ASYIN "INV NIASYEN ‘31VIS3 TVIYISNONI XEvd N0V ‘T LiNn QL1 SIVSAUHD 095V
SL'8T- DHO BZ3d 'THIHSIDAMAWYD ‘0.L108WI ‘QdYA SSYHSD ‘19007 BONVIN (L3NV1d 038) (171 S3IAY3S ¥O09 GINIBWOD
$6'¢98°06- MOL 20D 'N3553 "YALSTHIIOD ‘NITHO ONILVYYHL 'GYOY HALSIHIN0D ‘FYINID NOLLNBIYLSIa (¥3INNOS) QILIAIT IDIAYIS H008 IHL)
£L'9TT'5- 31 TH3 ‘HOUNBNIQT ‘LI3V1S HOIH ¥T (NO2 584 SH008 ILVONONYD
0z bOT’ET- QIXT £NB ‘XISSNS 15V 'S3IM3T 133Y1S HOIH 99T {OWD) SIDIANIS X008 VIO
£5°S68'9" 39¢ ING ‘NOLHOWE ‘3IVId IINIAIAOHd YO Q415501 NYIoOn
Sh'1- VHS ¥HG "ONIMdS 31 NOLHONOH “Y8Yd SSINISNS NOINIVY ‘OvOY NIYYONYW b 'ISNOH 3SYHD QTHOM AW
95'699'6- {NT ZA ‘NOONOT "L33ULS 03vd L 017 3N SIA0W DNINNIM
66'LTLET- SXZ TZOH 'INOLSONISYE ‘STIWANNOH 'Ov0Y 13NNYA ‘NOILNBIYLSIO NYTIINIVIN {LNOWD3) GILIWN NOILNBIYLSIO NVTIWDOYIN
£7'089'85- 180 9NN ‘JYIHSNOLJNYHLHON ‘TIIMAS ‘OVOY AGHSY SUVIW ‘INMVZ 39VL100 Q1159008 00191}
E0'0SE"9L- (NT TSHI "HONNENIO 3DVEN3L HLYVMIOE T8 {HIGNVIHOIH) 308BN0SA008|
ST'ISP'T- NST £V ‘NYOINNY ‘aVOY NOLONIMEYM 'JAISTYNVD SHOLNAIYLSIO 3008 GNOWYIO]
ZT'860°ST- SOF LTM ‘NOGNOT ‘133418 311078YHD 82-92 "SOKINLS 133418 31 LOTHYHD {INIWNOISNOD HIAL) N3 JHNLYNDIS
66'60L"S- HIE 9NJ "SLY3H ‘Hva SHALL04 ‘OvO ANBOENYYD ‘JHLNID SSINISNG JHHSNOAIA 'S LIND HSi3 ¥39WY 10N
9y 212°0T- MO, £03J 'YILSTHIN0D ‘NITUO ONLLYYS 'OVON Y31SIHII0D ‘QILIAIN 3DIAYIS NOOR JHL {219 NHOT) GILIWTY 33IAH3S YOOE 3HL|
19'86T'8E- 1t EZHE "HIUNHILSIHHD ‘AVMNNY IHL “HHvd SSINISNE HOUNHDISIHHD 'SHILYVNDAYIH HOONDY TILIWT HOONON|
|oo'e- ‘ONVI3YI ‘TT NNANA "QVOY NIOOJATIVE ' LNNOWISOM ‘%uvd SSANISNE LNIOdAD 'S LINN QL1 NOUNSIYLSIO SWD
£4'T0Y"LE- V8L 6XS ‘IYIHSIHD "3DA3 ATHIGT 'GVOH T1314S31DIVIN 301430 DNILHOS IHL QILININ {IN) XVHLS
v1'262°81- OIT 595 "HIHOMHILI1 ‘AHINI) JHOWXID VT LINN aL1 LINgyazvi
EULPT- dNO 135 ‘NOGNOT "133U1S NHYMHLNOS PrT ISIONVHIYIN NV 1L
cUzzsTI- ZHT OTMN 'NOANOT “INVT NIOSYIN ‘Nuvd NOITV ‘0T LINN QL7 IVNOILYNEALN) LD Lvd
loov- V18 STNS ‘AIS5NS LSIM ONIDNYT ‘AVM DHIWW0D T2 QILING SNOILYIYD 2214
SL°9Ly'9LT- VT 1TM ‘NOGNO1 “£338LS NIH4AIS T ANIWNIVLYZLNI IWNOH VIOINI LLNYW3ES
{3)199q $S3.ppy awey
J0 WnOWY

SHOLIG3YD 3aVHL ANVINDD

QITWLIN ANR



OV 0EL'06T- 449 MIM 'NOONO ‘133815 131IHILIL LYIYS E6 Q171 MYHA IHL NO XIIND
SY'€95'S1Z- YT 6NN SINAIN NOLIN ‘ALY Y3AT3 765-995 ‘ISNOH 43I 4/ Q3LINIT %N SONIGTOH AD¥INT NOSANH
BEPET'EPT- ANG PTSM ‘01313HIN “1¥vd SSINISNA VINNYLIYE ‘AVM VINNVLIME St Q11 dN0DYS $3D1AYIS VINNVIING
81°800'E6E- QdT 229 'Q1314070 NOLLNS THINTI HOMNHIIDVHO ‘IavHvd 3HL ¥29 "ISNOH HIONIIS Q17 SNOILNT0S LN3WLINYIIY WAZNY
G¥ 1200kt M STON ‘JHIHSWVHONILLON 'Q13HSNVIA ‘AVMSINVAY QLT AINNN MM
0681~ VGE T568 ‘TINHNOS ‘PEOY NNAURM £0/ ‘pIeALINGD L '6 HURY {SNG2) NJO1S NINGY AWH,
00'00¢- 10T 65 "C131443HS "AVM HITAL 430 ‘AVM HTTAL “JE LINN Q31N 133410 S¥3IT51538
08215 Q0S 80A ‘AB13S 'A13144N0 HABON “Nuvd SSANISNE TIVH JOCMIDVIE “TT LINN QLN NOISIA LTNAIN
08'06v'9- HE6 /N ‘NOONO1 ‘133818 T130NNTE 9 "A¥IMIYE G0 IH {0LYVAD) 0.7 S3DANIS H000 NOLIWYHITLLN
oT'ELE- HdZ ©15 ‘JHIHSOHO44V1S “INIHL NO IN0LS ‘NOINI4 ‘QVON ALID ¥IT - BOT Q17 MON SISIWIN
29°Lr1- 4HZ 6T “¥31532131 'I4HOHLI1LLN "AYOY ASS0D 7€ €17 SNOILIQ3 HIANDD
{06'609- Y0 LTIND “X3553 'MOTHYH ‘NIJUD ONIHILYIN ‘OvOY TIVH NMOQ ‘WHV4 SNOISONDI €2 LINN| dOHS LvHYD 3HL
CR0IY'9- 0as T3d ‘JYIHSIDAINIWYD 'HONOYOEY313d "ISNOH LHVNLS 1IvA34 01 53LN0Y
L0'68E b~ ZN9 ENE "X3SSNS 1SIM ‘V3S-AT-INVHIHOHS ‘AVM NIHdI00 “3SNOH X34V Q3LAIN S1N00Yd INDOVTVd
98'8€Z'6- TT NNANG 'INNOWATIVE 3AY INNOWTYY "8 X018 ‘T8 LINN "Aivd INNOWIVI| VIO MINT
09'892'2- 39 vTVE ‘JHHS LM ‘NOLHSY 31d334S ‘ANVHLS FHL “NHVYd HONYIN ‘HYONYH JH14L14S 010 IHL arnsitvs il
ov'vio'st- 130 Y¥H ‘9NSINY 'OYOH FIULNIVEE "ALVLST TIRESNANI 33 LINIVES] QLT NVIWHSYY
65'SBY' LT 96 TTHY ‘39VLLOd 3Sv3d ‘OVOY NOLHDINE ‘SNOMIAYL FHL S Q3LINN OIONY NYAYE
09'€86'85- VIT SZN "H31SIHINVIW ‘HIIMISIHd ‘aVON 410 AUNE STE 447 ONIGYHL NOLITONIS
9L'€18'8- ‘NIGIMS "WIOHNDOLS ‘TZT NVYLVIQSY SAV(
02'95L'T- X9E T ‘IQISAISHIN TO0JYIAI "INVT T00HIS LV0CIINTE IHL Q17 SLVIJOSSY 3dAH
79'v90'8- {1 TTVE 'L3SHIWOS "NADIA YN ‘QYOINYYS {SINAVH) QLN 3DIAYIS X008 IHL
60'648"S- ‘GETTS "ANVINYID "FLHIMHIS ‘£T 'U1S-ISNZ-QVHNON HAWS NOILNBIYLSIO J1A83INVYNS
ST'R55'960°2- XMZ 195 'JOYN3AILS ‘BTE XO8 Od {231} AN INOH X0d AYNINID HL3IINIML
€L'99T'ET- THY P19 IWVHNILIIHD ‘JLVLS3 TVIHLISNCNE QHOASSIAOANY Nevd N10D 8-VET NOLLNAIYASIA JINVNAQG)
L1'889'9.~ 242 0£0S ‘JUIHSAWVH ‘ON3 3903H “11V1S3 WIHISNANI SHIAONVT E LINN| QL1 AN OH3AL
lozvte- 850 85 "0131393H5 'VOY aN2¥ILSIHD 959 "ISNOH SLINSI| Q3LHAIN SLNO dOLS AL
v 086°s- WSt £9Y ‘IYIHSNYIE ‘TIVIHL NHvd SSINISNA NOLONTTHY "3AISHALYM 0EZT ONIOHNA "JOO ONZ Q11 VIa3W HION
LETLS' ¥OL ATOM ‘'NOGNOT ‘NYOBIOH HOIH VIBT (S3WVHL) QLT 5301IA43S NOOT NOLIINYHI1LLI
68'710'TL- Z4Z 0£0S 'SINVH ‘NOLIWYHLNOS "GN 3903H ‘QVOY SYIANVTI HVd SHIANVTS Z LINN Q3LINIT LN3WJ013IAIA NVId
60°SP3'2E- 12 NTJ3 ‘NOANOT 'NIGHYS NOLLVYH 99-89 (%N9d) ¥N dNOYS SYIHSNEN 581
09" DE- XOE ¥IS5 ‘X3S53 ‘NOOVUSY "J1IH Sddid ‘STIVINIS "ISNOH ¥31SIIN01D QILINIT TYNOLLYNYILNI SMVd HSOd
£0'650'E61- 18b 9TM 'NOOGNO1 ‘13314S NOGJ3H 9 QILINM AINJWNIVLHILNI YONVIN
6L'60L'v Qv IX0 ‘NOJONIGY THH NOLIW ‘W4 JA0HD 011 3IVSII0HM NINdINNG
00°082'9LT- 70¢ DEHN ‘NOJUON ‘HLNOWNYYA LYIUD ‘GvOH HIALSIVD "JUINID NYvd $SANISNE 3N} 0.11SL404WI 8%
8T ¥ir MY £N1°5038 ‘GHVZZNA NOLHDIZT ‘AVM 3JUIWW0D £ LINN| 017 HSYM 38
{3} qeq SSMpPY | ey
1O oWy
SYOLIQ34D J0VHL ANYdINOD

a1l vLas AWH



0b'BE6'ST- DYE POM 'IYIHSOYOLALYIH ID0INE NOLNNH ‘avOY 390148 "3SNOH 100HIS 410 JHL Q2LIAD LI4IN3E LY3¥O
9L'8%5'61- 005 9T4M “IMONOWIIIH 'OVY0Y WY ATTNLS "WHVY AIBNUS SHOLVHLINGD WIIHLIATT 3N WM NYIHE
S9'VEL'OT- Ad6 £937 ‘HALS3INIT 'QI3ENHVIN “21VIST NI INVT TUIH ‘350710 INVT 11HH T "3SNOH SNISI3D QL1 SNOLLATOS IWIINHIZL HHIADW
Jooroso'zz- QVE BTNS 130NNYY ‘ISNOH ¥NVE 010 ‘133416 HOIH €1 QL1 S3LVID0SSY VA-NVL
00°'828'b2- NNE JTM 'NOGNOT "133H15 AINALIN LY3UD OF "ISNOH N3ITI09 Q3LIWN ONILINYVIN WLV NOdN 3DNO
L(TE61'6T- HE0 TTva 'GN3SIAVHS "13341S HOIH 18] Q2LIWIN S3DIAYIS T8vD ALUIJONd Qv
1E£'651'92- X9 623d ‘NOQONILNAH “NEVd ‘SSINISNE INIWHI AV HILSYINVT 3SNOH HILSYINY| QL1 {TYNOLLYN) SSINISNG HILYM NVIONY
09'v26'92- 185 074D 43104 IHYNDS NYHOVI TV T 471 [TYNOILLYNYILNI} ONVINIHLNS SGIHSHIAL
£9°962'62- {19 £19 '¥3153DN019 ‘Y3LSIINIYID ‘GvOH AUNBLAL “HHVd 3I1430 ¥ILSIINIUD ‘TT-0F LINA| QL1 SWZLSAS 1SNEl
¥1:002'1E- MYT 31 "H31532137 “TIIH 3SHOD ‘QVOH NOLSOB £01 QILINTT 1dD ATTIVA
00'896'TE- HEP £SM ‘SONVIOIN 153M TTYSTVM ‘TIvS13d ‘GYOU VIHOLDIA ¥ Q11 SNOLLNTOS ALYIJONd HYLS
65°0B0'EE- HE TNH “TINH “TINH NOdN NOLSONIN ‘INVT BEVD LE "ISNOH INDHT1AL, QL1 dNOYS WODN
EE'IVYEE- age 195 ‘JYHSQYOILYIH ‘TOVNIAILS ‘Nuvd SSINISNE NOLONIHY 'AVYM ‘TILLIHM I4INID O IHL T LINN] QILINR 519384
{8 T96°EE- DI 2TVA ININ ‘ONISIAVED "INVI ONOHL 06T Q17 3N ANVSNDD HOLYTVISS JHL
9E'Z8Y'VE- 93T LZON "THIHSIWVHONLLLON ‘NHYMIN "JAINA 1INNYY ‘3SNOH YINYOD JHL 03LIAIN INTWIDVYNYIN SAILITIDVS INOZNITHD)
00'090°g¢E- 805 ENS ‘IACH "INN3AY 3N0¥EW3d 5 JAILY3YD ¥3a08
ET°TOV'AE- 4SS 686 "IMIHSYINYT 'NOSIIN "JHvd SSANISNS GVOH GIHONN '35NOH ASIVO SNOLLYDINNIWINGD ASIVE
9R'ZE4'9E- HNG OTAM ‘NOLIWVHYINTOM ‘SONVIOVOUS ‘LENO0I ALINIYL T Q3L $3DIAY3S SNIDYNOSLAD 1) SOLY
S2'bh0'6E- XNT 88N "DAIHEXN "AVOY QUOIX0 28 ‘MIIA XUV 'E9 INIWLHVLIO aLEAN XOHIX
68'660' T 25T 6731 ‘431532131 Nuvd JA0HD "AVM NYINNId ‘TD1430 SINIOISASNNIAS SSANISNA SVD HSLLI¥E]
00'b10"6b- F1p 630 ‘'OHOLNVLS ‘INIANISSI ‘31V153 IWIHISNANI NIID L LINN SHOIMALNI 310N
TLERL'GY- dV6 #T3 'NOGNDT “TIVM HSHVIN T9T QILINIT VI3 IL
|oozzt'ts- db OTM ‘NOONOT ‘L33ULS Nv3a 99/59] Q110 SYVISZ IHL
8L76L'5S 19 SE8 WVHONIWHIA "TIVA 115VD ANV NUvd 00Z '3SNOH SN 017 (SONVICIN] S3D1AY3S 1HOI3Y4 380N
80°Z6Y'95- 352 L0d ‘ITIACCIHIALYM "LUNOD HYSSNH ‘M3IIA 301S1SIM ‘ISNOH YIINVY b ‘JUINID SINNDIOV QL1 {n) SIIAEIS HSVD SPD
16'2€5'L5- MNT 873d 'HONOYOBYZ13d "TIDQIHEWYD ‘NOGINILNMH ‘SAOBNVM “aVOH HLYIH ‘ISNOH QUVYHIUO] QL1 SNIDYIOV 41D
E9"Gh 65 NBL NS "THHSQHOIXO ‘NOGONIEYS ‘Ov0Y ¥3INOId ‘G LINN| Q1130 Y351V
$9'9E1'29- 4XZ 818 ‘NUNASSIT ‘HYVd SSINISNE NVWLOU £ ‘ISNOH ABNDYIW] QL1 INJWIDVNVIN ALIMNDIS AYNDYIN
00'000'€9- 909 895 'H13dYIHS ‘GvOH NOLONINHYE "ISNOH 39aIHaNvI] Q3LBAI ADOTONHIAL ANOLSHIRINY
ZT60E VL~ Zvb £40 N35INAAIN 'SIAVH '0VOH NOLONIMTIIN 6 '3SNOH J.18| dNOYS 18 HINHID
¥8'TL'68- HY6 816 FHIHSVINVY ‘AUNG ‘NOLLOBSINVY ' X08 Od] QLN INL
0Z'¥6E'96 Q8T TIBN ‘MOMHLYIH “Mtvd AADIDO0LS ‘AVM ONNOUDIZEN T 35N0H 305DV QL1 (IN) ANVANDD 9YL
00'025'86- W15 922/ 'NOGNDT ‘LITULS AT1INNIS TT QL1 4530 5335930 0H37
£2'8E4'001- NIZ 1205 ‘JHHSINVH ‘A3ISHNH NHVd ATISHNH SNOLLAT0S 3)UIWINOD WBOTD VBIHSOL
LV'EST'6ET- IVOMILSINY "OWTRAT ‘9T NYVIASSNEA 30NYID "HOOT HI9 ATONIA A AYdATHOM
96'658'PP1- OMb 04D 'AIYNNS ‘'NOOACHD "OVOM HINMYH T ‘Z LINN NHVd SSINISNE 381 DS QL1 53/1dd$ 321340 S11INDJ
(31990 S5IppY awey |
10 Junowy
SYOLIOIYD IAVHL ANVINDD

QLT W13 ANH



9T vhy'L: NP 9VL *LISUIWOS 'S3LYMOOIYE ‘TVOY HLVE ‘NiVd SSINISNE 318 QILINI NYvINYl|
sT'8s’e- Y39 ATOM ‘NOGNOT ‘T0VTd ALIIOIW ‘Y007 HLY ‘SNOLLNOT0S SIILNILN vy G3LIWLLT SNOLLNNOS SILLNHLLN N3y
00'SZ6'T- NIVdS "INVIVIV ‘SELEO 'VIBYX "‘YNIYVGNVIA VT 82 LINID Nv3T /) NOQHOY HIVOSVIV
LL°9¥0€- Vb v#I3 'NOANOT ‘133445 30148 1S 0T 411{3408n3) SNOLLNNOS ATdWIS
00'89¢E- 719 951 ‘JUIHSNHOA HLHON ‘HONOYORSIIAAIN ‘LHN0D 35INdYILNT ‘TYINID $SINISNE $33L HINOS QL1 ADOTONHIAL WAS
joorooo’e- XIZ STMS ‘NOOGNOT JUVHM AINLNG "INV ISNOHM3IYS LT dT1 NJISLHOJS
i 1S8'e- i ZHD “Y31SIHI "THH AINNVLS ‘NIFUY NOLLNG 011 SNOLLVIINNWWO? 330]
0T EE6'E- 1dT 993 ‘JHIHSAYIAG 'DNITVIY WHVd AITIVA SSNVHL 'AINA XUV ASTIVA SINVHL 0TV QL1 %N 1X3L N3dOD
LS'EEED- ‘ONVIUIZLIMS ‘YAINID HOZT ‘vS LNINID O/) 2T MIATVI-NV3 INY VS ININID 0/0 T4V 1%34)
09'509'p- AdE TZAD "ABONY 'AVOY NOL4ND €2-T2 ‘JHLNID SSINISNG ABONY Q17 SHOIYI LN ONY 39VHOIS YHSSVd
86'26L't XVE TMN 'NOGNO1 ‘Ov¥ON NO.LSN3 OSE QZLINM ONISWIIVA HLIWS S0
TYEI6'r- HXF 59Y JYIHSHYIA "ONIAVIY ‘ATIC00M 35071 SIHUVH ¥ QL1 )3 LHSVIS
66'ELT'S" 35T 6MU ‘ONOWHIIY ‘vOY 3S1I0VEVd 9 ‘ISNOH VELI3A "HOOTS IST MON MOMMOd]
V6'S6C'S YY9 ZOH "JHIHSHYIE "ONIQVIY MYV ‘SSINISNE TYNOLLYNHIINI ONIOVIY J1d IINVNI LIS5Y JALSIANI
09'p65'S- M38 NTM ‘NOONOT ‘133415 Y3XvE S5 011 5319010NHI3L AVdIYd
ST'169'5- SYT ¥Z23 'NOGNOT ‘INFWNIAVD AUNBSNI TOT “WOOTd HL9 Q3UWN VD108
66'VER'S" D15 ¥T3 'NOONOT J8YHM ABYNYD "JUYNDS YOVYNYD ST 8T 13ATN ADOTONHD3IL B UV.L3YH X4
00°0r6'S- @12 WZ23 'NOGNOT ‘133415 NOOT3 ST *35N0H 100d¥IAN M3IN 03LIWN TIOYAVd OINQ4LHOd
00'000'9- 41T NED3 'NOANOT ALYV T AL1(ONLINSNOD) S1143N38 33A01dW3 VLIdYD
SS'EPT'9- 093 TOH ‘IBIHSHYIA ‘ONKIVIH "‘OVOY NHILSVYA 55 NY3HLNOS ¥/L GILINT A1ddNS ADY3IN3 355
08 T8E'Y- QVb S55 WYHONIWHIE "AITIIOH "‘QY0Y VdS 'ILY1ST IVIHLSNONI AVM NOTT3 Z2£ "L 30H04 SSV19 3N Q17130404 SSV1B N
0s'LtL'e- dHE £15 "THIHSWVHONNING ‘MOTEYIW '3IV1d SNOYIH bE SHYOM 33V5 8 D01 Q3INVAQY
00°005°L- NG9 AZTI3 ‘NCONOT ‘301Sd¥3HI LOT Q11 NOGNOT [IN) dNOYD VIS
Ov'9te‘L- NIAIMS INTOHNIOLS ‘ZS TITLT NYLVONLEIVA 8Y XANIND
ov'zoT's- $39 PTN “SINAIN NOLIIW “153M GOOM GHOINDN ‘ONVINIZHA NHVd SSINISNE SONYIG00M ‘35N0H HO33H JINVWHOIYAd TIv.L3Y SOSdI
#6'9L2'8" 4¥8 N¥D3 'NOGNOT ‘A0CHETVM ST ‘ONIQTNG YOOUETYM FHL CG3LININ WNOILVNYIINI AVdS3A
lov'zEZ oT- 317 TVE 'HAVE ‘ISNOHYILEVHD NOLNIH ‘OVOY IN0YA ‘INIO A¥YIN TI3AVI /1 QL7 5301AH3S TWIINHIAL 49
SE'6Y6'01- 730 TEIN ‘GVIHSILYSD "INNIAV HLIW “ISNOH AUOLDIA ‘JHINTD QYYD QVIHSILVED G3LHAN (4N) Avd QTHOM
00'000'7T~ HDO TN ‘NOGNOT ‘133815 H3ddN Z5 "JHANID NOISIQ SSINISNG “TZT ALINS QL1 AMOLOVS LIVIWI
269661~ A(E 155 'NOQISYE "OVOH WHVH SINVHD “Navd NOIIHIAOS ¥ LINN OILEHAI 03 NOLETLOH 31 ACISINYHL
0526621 QYT LSA "8 YIANOINVA "IAV HIR 1SVI S INI 3LNSLO0H
L8'80T'ET- N6 TZLY "ATYNNS ‘QVIHEIHLIVAT ‘GvOY 0Y0301IND QLTNONISD
Z'09E’ET- AIS TZNO ‘AJWENS “ONIIOM ‘IAING LY3TWV "NUvd SSANISNE ONINOM 6 LINN O3LINIT TYNOILYNYILNI 153ZVIGIN
80'85L'¥1- 846 Svf 'WYHONIWYIS "TYNO3Y "'QvOY TIIHSV 5§ QL7 §32IAB3S 3LVO WYHONIWYIE
0¥ 589'ST- HHO 9H3 ‘ONVIL0DS ‘HOUNANIGI “THOHS IHL “TIIHIVOD £ ‘AINIOV 30ISTIH Q3LIWN AINIDV IAISTIH
00'006'ST- ‘YILSNINEYM HN ‘HLYIH AZISHDD ‘JOVHYD ATISHOD LRI
{3) 1930 SSPpY SulN
uo junowy
SHOLA3YD 3aYHL ANYAINGD

Q57 134 AWH



|oz'siy- AYT OTM ‘NOGNOT '30V1d Au04i38)S 8-4]  d11 NOD IDVNIVHO IGIMNOLLYN 3INNYD 3AILS
[ooroat- HHL ¥NS ‘L135SYE NOLLOOM TWADY ‘TUINID 3SMHdHIINI 3SNOH HONVIN] Q31NN 04034
vEPIS- avo NG ‘JMIHSKHOA HLNOS “Y3LSYINOA 'OVOY IdHOHLXIH E-1 QL7 SHOLIVHINOD 13901,
{oo'009- BDR 8195 JUIHSAY0IQ38 IQYMSAIOON ‘AVOY NOONOT "WVd SSINISNG NOLIVHIS 017 AYINIHIVW 3NITOANT
lesote- Y0 7O ‘ONIGVIY ‘ONIGYIY ‘GYOY INOLISONISVE VEFY SNOLLAIOS SSINISNE YINLLIN
ovens- M6 £40 331GHVD ‘069 X08 O d| 442 MUWAD MO
98°LTL- ‘7T NITENA ‘WYHNUYSHLYY “Hvd 301430 IAOYDLNN 0TA LINN| QL1 X3Woou
[T IE OSW "HIALSTHINYW ‘SAVND OHOLTVS "IDOVHOHINY JHL ‘TOT WO Q3LIWIT HLTYIH TWNOILYINIIO0 vdNG
18'262- 3T T 'X3553 ‘GUOIWSTIHD ‘133H1S 39NA ‘JHLNTD A UINNOD ALID QUOASWIIHD
00°08.- L LTS 'SO3TT “ATIHOW "HNdS INOSHIOUD ‘ISNOH AHOIYNd ‘ISNOH AYOIEd J LINN] ANIA INLLIDVNS v/L GILINN 5N1d 0553HdST
0908~ ans ZvM ‘NOLSNIBEVM *AVND XIIMNIM 'QVOY HIAWD T ._..z:_ QL1 WLDIA DAV
|owzrs- HOT LTW ‘HALSIHINYIN NEVd QHOIdVHL “Nivd QOOMONCT ‘IVOY NINYYM b~E LINN] QL1 YAS V1 S31DIHIA 310818
|os'ess- AdL WTI3 'NOONOT “133015 100dY¥3AN 05 QL1 5321AY3S TWNOIS53408d 3Da3F18n0a
9y'LE68- NG 9AD ‘AISNYIND "SMIYANY LS ‘INVI STLNIOd JLSVM GNVISI
LE0S0T- d1¥ T1S "IYIHSHEIE 'HONOTS 'AvOY HLNOWA1d Y68 dS 23S TWSHIAIND V/L QL7 SHI07 TWSHIAINN
|oovea’t- XT 19 "AVHONIWEIE 13311S X1043nS TZT ‘I1V¥OSNIIND YOO IST 03I SNOLLNTOS FUNJ3S YIO0AHAS
YO'9Te'T- ¥38 65M 'SONVIQIN 1S3M ‘IOOINATV 'AVM 139VLNLL ‘153 TVIVLSNONI yVd 31¥D153M 8 LINN QL1 NOSd0r
loz'see’s- MQ9 STON "WYHDNLLLON "TIVNMINH ‘AVA 1218V ‘2 LINN QILINN SNOIS HOOWSNIvE
6T'8LE'T- ADE EW "Y31STHINWW ‘133HIS AVND LT 'SNVHNVE YOO HLS JONVHI JLVINITD ADY3NI WOUJZYD
ob'STP'T- HXT £842 'STIWM 'NVOHOWVIS GIW “ATTIHdH3Y) ‘1S3 WWHILSNANI N¥IISIM 214 dNOYO SHd
00'zZ15'T- SdE ZTdH IBINOIAM HOIH "NBYd SSINISNE X3553UD "AvOY NOLONITIIM “18N03 SITIVM SINHVE 9 LINA QL1 SNOILATOS ASHINT V.LIK
LS'LvS'T- MNP ZdH ‘JHIHSOU0L¥3H "QVILSINEH TINIH ‘INNIAY SONVTAY ‘ALY1ST DNINTINBIT403d ‘T ONIONNETTI03d G171 3N OSNIYY JLYOHIYON
[oz6es't- SO0 8aH ‘03ESYIAANH ‘NOLBNBHDIH ‘INYT IHOOW T ‘HOOH 15T YIDVNVI XSIY 5015385V 5)d
|o9'ees'T- 4ME ZTdH "IGWOAM HOIH ‘5¥9 X08 Od] QL1 SIDNAYIS JISYM V318
|cg906't- NNG 1519 ‘WYHNILIIHD INVT HOLIGSDNIN ‘3SHI0H NOLONIHYvE] QLN 3-uvaIvD
|ovovs't- INT TNL ‘IN3Y “ST13M 3DCIMENNL ‘GY0H HOUYNHD '3LVO NOLONITIIM Q3LIWIN 55320V YIOIN VIN
loo085't- N32 T3 'NOGNOY "133U1S NYNTT 00T Q3LININ 3-IVILNINOGX3
|losvee't- NHZ ST4D ‘34108YD TIIM S43VL 'SHEOM HLIHVO ‘ISNOH NIQIVH QL1 IDVYNIINIVIW ONIONNE 3TVa
L' SN 'OLVINYIN ‘0TE 318 ‘L3381S LONTYM 3 b1 INITWXDdY
oy’ 8ro’e- 8Y9 PTNL "INIX ‘IO0IHANNS ‘avOd ONINIFAIHD “ISNOH J1vD A10 IHL Q3LINN GYVIDId ¥3IMO)D
80T AHE 9D “ABHUNS "AISLIUIHD ‘NIIUD AFDAV ‘SHILSIOTD AFREY QL1 5W3LSAS ONIOVI NN J3) VAIHSOL
8r'eel’z- VNS 0£58 “J0LSIHE ‘AvON NOGNOT TZT ‘GYVA SAQOBNYL € QLT ONLLDVHINGD XIH31SV
¥8°70€'2- HYZ OV "MO95VTD '133H1S 09vE0L EE/TZ Q3L A1dENO4
00'025°C 8T £V ‘JUIHSAHOLLYAH ‘ALID NIOUVYO NAMTIM "31V1S3 TVIBISNONI SGI3IINMOHE “L18N0D ONVTIUIHLAS 2 LINN| Q3LINI SINIAT XILHOA
90'6E5'Z- IXE 65M ‘TIVSTVA '100IHATV "OVOY QYYAYDINE “8Vd TVIYISNANI Fuldw3 ‘TS LINA| 017 3N SNISYNOVd D45
85'019'7- S06 TTLB ‘ISV4138 ‘JLVLSI WIHLSNANI AVM AOININ ‘AVA J2VISHIVIE E H3S LIVHINOD ¥/1 0L SONIGTOH Wrvd ANl
(3) waq ssaippy ]
40 Junowy
SHOLIAIYD 3aVHL ANVAINGD

FITTWVIITARH




vl'l9 NIVO MTMS ‘NOONOT ‘SNICHVD HONIASONS 25 ‘AL1 INIWIDVNYW *ALHIdOHd TVNOIOIY ONV TWLIdVD TYNOID3Y B VLIV - 809
18'61L°€- MAF 19 ‘MO9S 'IWVTDS HION3 1S §6 "JWINID HOON3I IS INFWIDVNYW TIVA LLINW O6Y
EETYY - VvV LT 'HIISTHINVIN ‘JULNID QHOZ4vEL 3HL ALINS INIWIDVYNYW JHL “‘G3LINN JUANID QHOI4VHL 3HL 3UANTD QHOJIVHL NLNI 548
00'00£ 8- DVE 259 “101SIUE ‘TUYNDS ATIYI0 OF JTTYSY ONY SINOT - LZ6
ot Lig- 7S 3TMS ‘'NOQNOT ‘133418 VIS0 LDIA 00T Q17 ALY3d0OYd STILIYNIZS ONVT - £5S
00'000'8T- 40T 98 'WYHONIWHIA TIHSIT0D JAINA HLNOS ISNOH W 1 '{3HVNDS T13W) SILMIJ0Ud W || JTIVSV DNV SINOT 599
62yty- A19 HIM ‘NOGNOT "JYYNDS NVALLYO St-Ev ‘001 154H] 25 3TTWSY1 DNV SINOT 942
£gPSETY S18 FIM ‘NOGNOT ‘IOVTIA NOLONISNIN ‘QVOY IHOWNOAY ‘ISNOH INOWNY3E| Q11 SNOHYY3JO JISNIN TYSHIAINN - STT
B L8L'30- OVZ BIM ‘NOGNOT ‘30V1d MOTIVMS £ Q3L NOYVE 331 Ov9]
|oseoz’e- vN9 29 ‘MOSSVIO ‘L3381S NOLSNITIIM 0L 'ISNOH JHIavd a113y8d 02¢
|oo-o00'0s- TIiZ T3 'HOUNENIOS “L33¥LS S39H0ID T 3411 GUVANVYLS 6b¥
bOSPE'RL- 13T OTM ‘NOONO1 “133¥15 Q¥OIX0 0BT ANV LHDINY 0TL
jooot- 19 FIW 'SINATN NOLTN ‘000M OHOSNN ‘ONYDIDAYE “I5N0H NOTWAY Q3NN ¥ SNOLLNTOS NOLLVAILOW 0X3005
ot'zT- A19 PENI ‘SINATY NOLWIW ‘000M QYOINI ‘IAIHA WYHONDIDOH ‘OId405 Q11 3408N3 ABISWI
L8 Qdb T1S ‘INIYL NO 3NOLS ‘AYM SALYOD QYYNOIT ‘0131FHLINS OML QILIAN SNTd H31VM
00'6€- SHT TNL "IN ‘STI3M FDQIIBNNL ‘TIVH NMOL ‘NSD STIAM 39a1HENNL JIHSHINLEYD NAMOL 3VS STIIM FOTIHBNNL
98'55- 376 OTAM "'NOLJWVHY3ATOM ‘QvOH MYHS ‘3SA0H 139NV Q31N SONIYDS TIONY
61°79- 15T ZTOY "FHIHSHY38 "MANNIVES ‘OVOH TIIH A1 ‘3SNOH THH AN QLIAIN SIHOINY
1EE9" MLT TN3 '01314N3 ‘aV0YN AYNBHLNOS SYE ‘ISNOH 39V LMIH AINIWIDYNVIN SH033H NMOYD
£6'80T- D3IT 0SW ‘ALIDVIOIW ‘AVAQVOUE OTT-TOT ‘ISNOHNIIYD 3HL £S5 Q17 S3IIAHIS SILNLLN 431
0C'6ET- 907 EN 'NOGNOT ‘A3THONI “JAY S3ONIYd ‘3SNOH NOLLOD QL7 {1SENHYINWY) 3SVIdSAD
or'oLT- XOL TdH "TWHSQHOLLEIH ‘OVILSdWIH T3NIH "OVOY Q3LXYW § QU7 LK1 Hed|
0z'see- VOB 5VS ‘NYDHOWYTO 1SIM "‘VISNYMS ‘SOUANID ‘GvOY QVIH SONIX ‘QUVA JHid W QLT SONVBLSIHM WNIW]
667€82- BYE 1AD ‘AISNYING ‘LY0d S,HIL3d IS 'aVOH GNVIdN ‘€ ON %08 Od 011 [A35NHING) 2805
9¢°SBT- Vv 783N ‘INAL-NOAN-TUSYIMEN ‘ILAL "TNIBIND ‘D1d 18] (1193NC) 01d 19
00'062- It PEAD "AIIMEVM ‘30V1d ITIANIBHNL 52 3INIJ30 Y1 WDd
00'¥5E- YV6 ETIN “INAL NOdN 31LSYIMIN ‘Huvd HLHON] Q3L (in) 39vs
G854t~ AL 543 INGLSTNIALT ‘GYOH NYTIINIVIY ‘Nilvd SSINISAE ISNON INGLSEZATY ‘3SH0M MYTILINM] GILNN INN) NIVINNOW NOY)
leyeoe- HXS £A9 "AISNYIND ‘TIVA 'aVOY IAVHE "Z1VLS WVIHISNONI SCNYIMOT "DNITIING SONVIMO| {A3SNY3NO) SNOLLNIOS FHNIIS SPD
lovyLe- BdE FTHA ‘JUIHSAWVYH ‘QOOMONIY ‘OvOY ANESIIVS “UYd SSINISNE SONVITTYIH ‘ISNOH GNVISSOY ai1 108!
00°06€- NI6 ST4D 'J431QHVI "HINYS-A-0013WM9 'OVOH LONAVIA 'LUNGS TYI43dWI 017 SNOLLYDINNWINGD SUW|
08'SEr- SNE YPAW 'FHIHSOWO4038 ‘0H04038 ‘NOLONIOUYD “uvd SSAINISNE AYOINd T SSY190.LNY V/L GILIAI %N NOY138]
16'Stb- SHT PAS LYODID0LS “INYT NOLVIH "3SN0OH ANFDIY Q51 5321AY3S AL TWNOLLYN]
96'Otr- SYE TAD ‘AISNU3NG '1HOd ¥313d 1S 'JAVNYIIS3 HLNOS 'OE XO8 Od Y3LYM AFSNHIND]
00'Lvt- d94 TIN ‘NOGNQT ‘aVOY Xdvd YHANYXITY ThE QL7 SNINILYI SNHSNF3A
00'05¢ D46 DTM ‘NOGNGT ‘133415 SOONVHD OT-£) 01T AHOSIAQY MY
{3) 9aq ssa.4ppy HuEN
10 Junowy
SHOLIO3IYI 3QVEL ANVHINDD

QL VLI AWH



0S°792'¢-
—— 13T B4 'ONTTHLLS “YHOIMAA
%.M”m.ﬂ AAb 500 ‘PUBR0IS ‘dAE 100 .wwazzo.@us %08 Od ‘NOLLI3S ms_ouz“_ a_uz”wuﬁmw“u“%
T . Ew j£] xw._hww_m._ LITHLS ABNVYS T6 "ISNOH NHOA TONNOD ALD ¥31532131
e XdT birdN ‘NIVIHOL ‘NVHSINMD ‘JUANID NMOL MIN “TIVIN 3HL 22/02 ORN0T HONOYOS ALNNDD N3VIY0L
T . MAT T1D "AUNGYIINYD ‘Proy ARl AINNGCT ALD AYNGYILNYD
e VAE _MN_*“wwz.M_k_Mum "HOYNENIO3 'DEETT X09 0 d WONNOI HOYUNENIGE 30 ALID IHL
L85 IT _ : V3N SO0 DIAID '9Z X080 d IINNO
WW.HM.”“. N3T TLY "AJHENS ‘SINVHL zm% zo.muz_v_ ‘T TIVHOUND “TINVNH 40 HOLOTU] ﬂz%hw._:ﬂﬂwhuoumm_wﬁﬁﬁw
oo ALT 610d ‘HIISTHIIHD .Fz<j<n ,._r.wﬁ T '3SNOH INVTIVd 1Sv3] TONNOD LHU1SIO Y3 LSIHIIHD
il THN "HILMYON "1VH ALDD
%MM”.M”.. fAZ TIND .nxou.mﬁ._m_._u 19415 AN "JNUFD WA ISP 0B O d .__u_“q_auoz% Wmﬁﬁwozhﬁm_o‘u‘
T 182 6658 ._Ezmhm_ma.ﬂm._ adi4 'un0J g9y ‘F96 X08 O d TONNOD ALD 1015148
_ 5 *1HOdXJ015 ‘b %08 D  ‘UawAed]  UINNOD HONOHOE NV.LI10J0YLI
MMNMM”MH. , n>.§. 0t4d .&_.omﬁ. ‘0006 X08 O d 'HIPIE) Jo Ajuno)) pue A FINNOD F“...Mﬂﬂ%ﬂmﬂ..w
T Xvioiay n_zS._..ou.u. 'N33Qy3aY ‘Biedyiyiaddn ‘asnoy sejoyIIN 1S ‘wnipod ayy ONNOD AL N3ITUIAY
TR VZE 6AW "SINATA NOLUIN .u.mmm J)BE) UOKes T ‘SIOYJO HAD *L7ES X098 O d TONNOD SINAIN NOLIW
oeszor DHT 134 _.._wao._cazuh._m 89435 33pJ8 "TIVH NMOL JINNOD ALY HONOYOBYILI
ooz DAT 64D zﬂ.un.,o._u ‘Gv0oY 1134 'S391340 WdIDINAWE DNNOI NOGADHD
0T YYZ Tld ‘HLNOWATd ‘323ua3 1A 23S 3aueuy| JONNOT ALD HLNOWA
TV i 1vo wms_ ‘HILSIHINVI ‘99k X08 Od UINNDI ALID HILSIHONVYIN
e HHT 83N "OV3HSALY "L33U1S LN3D3 “3UIN3I JIAD ONNDJ QVIHSILYS
loocagar- — : nvs ._mm Hiva 5<~_._9_:w ‘H38NSVAYL AL TIINNOD L3SHIWOS 15V3 HIBON ONV HIvE
lootezar- 6 YEHD ‘LHOd IHIWSITIA "L8T X08 O d ‘S3IeY ssausng ‘sanuanay| JONNOD B31S3HD 8 15IM JHIHS3HD
ootz : DAZ 697 “100dYIAIN T X08 O d} INNOD ALL 100dUIAI
TBIE T z.a 7515331 19915 391089 188I5 T 09 X0 Od| INNGD ALD $0331|
Frre : . SNE moz.zqzwzc._.oz ...m_mz._.m NOLLYLS "3SNOH ATWXOT| TONN0D ALD WYHONILLONI
SreTeer 3T 19 "ONVILOIS %oumc._m.v 15 zzo:m S¥ ‘9€ X089 O d '12unc) Ay) modse|n ONNTD ALD MOSSYTS
TR NIT TX3 H31IX3 u.ou:m u.__nu NI .u_>_u U] DNAIRS JUOISN) IONNOD ALD 8313X3
[G0 Z8T - TR xn_ma”. 1va me QUOALHYQ "SNIAHD INOMH ‘JULNDD AD UINNOD HINOYOS QHOLLUVE|
0 erEer: OLLOD ‘ISNOH JUIHSMAUINIY 'SIDIAYIS ILVHO4HOD| TINNOD FHIHSM3EINTY|
loesrer HDB T3N ..mzc. NOdN w._..ﬁs_zmz_ ADNNOJ ALD FTESVOMIN]
v vl ve _q<zwz__zm_a S X098 0d| TIINNOI ALID WYHONIWYIE]
loovaoer iné u3~zoo204 £SPT X0 Od| WYHING ONY HLIWSYIWINYH JO 81
leozroor HOT TS ‘Q131443HS "562 %08 O d] TIINROD ALD T131343HS
T : . 951 mm«..a 'NOLONIHYYM '£6€ %08 O d| HINNOD ALD HILSNINISIM
EETTT SNL 6¥H h“_._zmnmon_mum: IAM-NO-SSOH 'NHvd S5O ‘ISNOH SSOUNIN0] GALEAIIN SABNINIIH MUY NOSIHYYH]
o Yanowy PRy | JweN |
SYOLI3YD 3AVHL ANVAWOD

ATV AWH



\

12T ™

SCURN
~

SE'OVY'SHL'ES-
£€'EHEPO9- 85T STM ‘NOGNO? ‘133415 GNOE M3N OB GALIND SIOIANIS ANIWIHNIOYL TIVLIY
D0"00T'695'E- 85T SIM ‘NDANOT ‘13341S ONOE M3N DB GILINT SONYHE AWH
S8'S90°'ZLT Y- 85T STAA ‘NOGNOT “1334.1S ONOS MIN 08 QLN IDUINNOII AWH
99°'018'1- AST SIM ‘NOGNOT ‘133415 GNOS MIN 08 Q3LAIN AHIA0IIY L140Hd 0D UH{
09'BT0°EE- 9ST_STM 'NOONOT "13341S ONOH M3N OB QILININ AL¥3d0Yd O HHY
TEPIE'TO- AST STA\ 'NOGNOT ‘133015 ONDS MIN 08 GILIAIT ALTWAGH AWH 3dNd
D0 VEV'TIR'E- ZZT 863N ‘JUAL UC() aSEIMAN ‘MaiA })ed LOJUDE ‘5N0H WeyBUIID ‘SIS 73 INUaATY WH JHWM
09°LLT'SPE- SHE 9OM ‘SUIaH ‘3an513 ‘PeOy 3a135[3 'PI7 SAas Aojolyd3) prequiay| (prequicr) soupas) 5ea) Bdueuld
ETPLE'LIT- NHL ATD3 ‘uopuo] 132415 WeYSIO ST ‘AT SMOPIM SIoas] {SMOPI M Y5|)103g] {0NUO) SuCISURd
9L pIR'BY2'T ZZT 863N “aUAL uodn) IFSEIMAN ‘M JIed UoJuE ‘9SNOH WweyBulyiy) 'saLa)sn) 7§ anusasl WH| IN/3AVd 10NU0) ANUBARY puriu(
0v'8LT'l- XHI 108 '0H0AAYYE ‘SONI 1IVH 'ISN0H VINNVLINE| J0W QYOJavYa 30 ALD
(7)3q2q $53.ppy | sweN
JO Junowy
SHOLIOIMD 3aVHL ANYAWOD

[TRR T EREYT



\ 3

b

G

gooen
~

Pl/\\ / - M ameudis

£0'98T'60L'0T- 89'6v9'68Y'6- PE'9ES ‘652 T-
69°6v9'687°'6" 69'69'68Y'6~ (saaiojdwa ££61) S103|PR1D PAINIISUN
FE'9ES'6SZ T ¥E'9ES'GSL 1- {saakojdwa 008Z) $10)1pal13 [ERULI3JAId
{3) 1q8qQ (3)198q {3)1q0Q ssappy 23A0jdwa Jawioj Jo saA0|du? JO BWEN
8301 peInIasun 1BURIYJRId

SHOLIQIYD 33A01dW3
QLT Wvi3Y AWH




Goon §

L S

3jeq j ainleudis
o ,@ ti F\/\/ U .

L0°'599°98b°T-
“Pa)ILIN} 94 03 ANUNUC? S3YSOdBP JFWIOISNO ||V ‘PUIaapad 3G 03 PIMO|(E SIPYINOA |V ‘8N
L0'S99'9¢EY'Z- S10ipald |epualagaid
(3) 920 Ssaippy Uewe]) 10 JO3|PaID JO AWEN
JO Junowy

SHOLI034D YANNSNOD Qlvd-3dd ANYdINGD
aITvi3y AWH



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Contact name

James Rivers

E Where to send

Compamy ramgd PMG LLP

r 15 Canada Square

e Canary Wharf
London

Post town

CountyfRegion

= [E[T[A[ [S[G[t]

Country

‘DX

, Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000

n Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




